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ABOUT US
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www.goldengate.org 

•Special District of the State of California (no local sales tax or general 
funds)
•Own 147 buses – Service areas: Contra Costa, Marin, San Francisco, and  
Sonoma counties
•Own 7 vessels – Liwa on the way! Service areas:  Larkspur, Tiburon, San 
Francisco, Angel Island, and Sausalito

MISSION STATEMENT
The mission of the Golden Gate 
Bridge, Highway and Transportation 
District (District) is to provide safe 
and reliable operation, 
maintenance and enhancement of 
the Golden Gate Bridge and to 
provide transportation services, as 
resources allow, for customers 
within the U.S. Highway 101 
Golden Gate Corridor.

http://www.goldengate.org/


WHAT WE BUY:



VENDOR REGISTRATION

Procurement portal supported by Bonfire 

https://www.goldengate.org/district/doing-business/register-as-a-vendor/
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DISADVANTAGED AND SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE 
PROGRAM

STATE CERTIFICATIONS
  Department of General Services (DGS) Size Affidavit Required
 Small Business (SB)
 Micro Small Business (Micro)
 Small Business for the Purpose of Public Works (SB-PW)

 California Department of Transportation (Caltrans) Size Affidavit Required
 State Minority-Owned Business Enterprise (SMBE)
 State Women-Owned Business Enterprise (SWBE)

FEDERAL CERTIFICATIONS 
 California Unified Certification Program (CUCP)  Only acceptable certification for DBE goal credit
 Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE)

 U.S. Small Business Administration (SBA) Size Affidavit Required
 8(a) Small Business 
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DBE Overall Triennial Goal: 1.1% FFY 2026-2028 
*SBE Goals: Contract-specific 

*Must meet SBA specific size standards and in no case exceed $31.84M as of March 2025



STRATEGY AND EVALUATION PROCESS



STRATEGIES FOR SUCCESS



UPCOMING CONTRACTING OPPORTUNITIES
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Bid documents and Requests for Proposals (RFP) are included on the District 
Procurement Portal at https://ggbhtd.bonfirehub.com.

Note: 
information is 
subject to 
change.

https://ggbhtd.bonfirehub.com/


PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT CONTACTS
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Administration
Brian Garrity, CPSM, C.P.M., CPPB, Director of Procurement
415.923.2208
bgarrity@goldengate.org  

Theresa Fukuno, CPCP, Procurement Program Analyst
415.923.2257
tfukuno@goldengate.org 

Bus Division
Marianne Waterman, Senior Buyer (services and equipment) 
415.257.4481
mwaterman@goldengate.org

Daniel Sowash, Buyer (commodities)
415.257.4455
dsowash@goldengate.org

Ferry Division
Johnathan Lucas, CPSM, Contracts Officer (services)
415.923.2091
jlucas@goldengate.org 

Jeff Magee, Buyer (commodities) 
415.925.5584 
lteng@goldengate.org

Bridge and District Divisions
Nicole Gilardi, Purchasing Officer 
415.923.2317
ngilardi@goldengate.org

K.J. Quick, Buyer (commodities)
415.923.2281
kjquick@goldengate.org  

Lindy Teng, Senior Buyer (services and equipment)
415.923.2316 
lteng@goldengate.org

Other Contacts
Melissa Martin, Engineering Contracts Officer 
415.923.2334    
mmartin@goldengate.org 

Artemisé Davenport, Manager, SBE Compliance Programs
415.257.4581    
adavenport@goldengate.org 

Johnathan Lucas, CPSM, Contracts Officer
415.923.2091
jlucas@goldengate.org

Dodie Goldberg, Senior Buyer (services)
415.923.2087
dgoldberg@goldengate.org

Marcellus Jasper, Senior Buyer (services)
415.923.2067
mjasper@goldengate.org  
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BOC Brochure: https://www.goldengate.org/assets/1/6/boc_doing_business_brochure_september_20251.pdf 

BOC Members Upcoming Contracting Opportunities: https://www.goldengate.org/district/doing-
business/business-outreach-committee/ 

BOC Feedback Form:  How Can We Better Service You?

BOC Member Agencies: 

A consortium of Bay Area Transit and Transportation agencies that collectively conduct outreach  
events throughout the year.
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THANK YOU!

Questions?
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